
                             Committee & Board Contacts 2023-2024 (revised November 2023) 
 

                LWV Duluth Committee Chairs LWV Duluth Board of Directors 

Book Club 
Gay Trachsel gaytrachsel420@gmail.com 

Officers 
 
President: Jane Hovland 
janehovland@mac.com 
 

Vice President:  
TBD 

 

2nd Vice President: Anita Gille 
anitagille@gmail.com 

 

Secretary: Gwen Thorson 
gmthorson@aol.com 

 

Treasurer: Nancy Aldridge 
nancyalicealdridge@gmail.com 

 
Directors 

 

Lori Dando 
loriinduluth@gmail.com 
 

Sue DeNio 
cornelia_road@hotmail.com 

 

Sandy Grandmaison 
srgrandmaison@gmail.com 
 

Sue Henke 
suehenke@charter.net 
 

Pam Kramer 
pamkramer85@gmail.com 

 

Theresa O’Gara 
tntogara@gmail.com 
 

    Jeri Quest  
    jeriquest@gmail.com 
 

Katherine Rasley 
kjrasley@yahoo.com 

 

Ellen Wiss 
mewiss62@gmail.com 

 

Emeritus:  
Portia Johnson 
Gail Schoenfelder 

Citizens In Action 
Rosie Loeffler Kemp rosielkemp@gmail.com  
Ellen Wiss mewiss62@gmail.com 

Communications 
Rotating Chair 

Diversity Equity Inclusion 
Kay Allen emakra@hotmail.com 
Gail Schoenfelder gail4duluth@gmail.com 

Environmental Action 
Jeri Quest jeriquest@gmail.com 
Beth Hippert peacock2012b@gmail.com 

Events 
Sandy Grandmaison srgrandmaison@gmail.com 

Fundraising 
Chair to be announced: 
Contact  lwvduluth@lwvmn.org  if interested  

International Relations 
Lori Dando loriinduluth@gmail.com 

Joyce Benson Scholarship Committee 
Katherine Rasley: kjrasley@yahoo.com 

Membership 
Anita Gille anitagille@gmail.com 

Observer Corps 
Sue Henke suehenke@charter.net 

Plant and Book Sale 
LWV Duluth Board lwvduluth@lwvmn.org  

Voter Services Forums 
Pat Castellano castellanop4@gmail.com 
Mary Faulkner faulkner.marykatherine@gmail.com 

  Voter Education 
Ellen Wiss mewiss62@gmail.com 

Voter Services Registration 
Megan Hornby meganhornby@comcast.net 
Sue DeNio cornelia_road@hotmail.com 
Jody Elwell elwelljody2@gmail.com 
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